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Greencastle
Livestock

Greencastle, Pa.
June 28, 1999

CATTLE 566...PDA...SUPPLY
INCLUDED 180 SLAUGHTER STEERS
AND HEIFERS, 195 SL. COWS, 35
BULLS AND 156 FEEDER CATTLE.
SLAUGHTER STEERS UNEVEN. 2.00
LOWER TO 2.00 HIGHER. SL. COWS
STEADY TO 1.00 HIGHER. SL, BULLS
1.00- HIGHER.

SLAUGHTER STEERS: HIGH
CHOICE AND PRIME 2-4 1290-1350
LBS. 66.25-70.00 WITH ONE 72.75,
CHOICE 2-3 1050-1495 LBS.
60.50- 1510-1660LBS. 58.00-59.50,
SELECT 1-3 56.00-61.00, STANDARD
1- 47.00-56.00.

HOLSTEINS: HIGH CHOICE AND
PRIME 2-3 1345-1675 LBS. 56.25-60.00,
1700-1750 LBS. 54.50-56.00, CHOICE
2- 1130-1650 LBS. 52.00-56.50,
SELECT 1-2 48.00-5330, FEW STAN-
DARD 1-2 43.25-4530.

HEIFERS: FEW HIGH CHOICE AND
PRIME 2-4 1040-1300LBS. 59.75-64.00,
CHOICE 2-4 1040-1300 LBS.
59.75-64.00, SELECT 1-3 55.00-60.00,
FEW STANDARD 1-2 43.75-53.25.

SLAUGHTER COWS: BREAKERS
75-8056 LEAN 40.00-4630 WITH ONE
49.75, LOW DRESSING DOWN TO
38.50, BONERS 80-85% LEAN
37.5042.75 WITH LOW DRESSING
DOWN TO 3530, LEAN 85-90% LEAN
2930-39.50. SHELLS DOWN TO 25.75.

BULLOCKS: SELECT 1-34930-5330.
BULLS; YG#l 1200-2135 LBS.

47.50- YG#2 1120-1770 LBS.
403048.00.

FEEDER CATTLE; STEERS FEW
MED. AND LROE. I 200-350 LBS.
68.00- MED. AND LRGE. 2
300-700LBS. 50.00-65.00,885-1200LBS.
48.00- HEIFERS MED. AND
LARGE 1 200490 LBS. 67.00-83.00.
500-590 LBS. 6430-73.00,730-850 LBS.
55.00- MED. AND LARGE 2
200460LBS. 49.00-60.00,525-760 LBS.
51.0060.00,FEW LARGE 2 HOLSTEINS
62.00- 1.00; BULLS MED. AND LARGE
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hi-mag AgriculturalLime Spreading hicalran
Cash Discount Savings on DeliveryCall Toll'Free day and evening

1-800-724-3277
Serving PA, MD, D«lm«rva, NJ, NY & (LI)

KATirVI SUMMER DISCOUNT ON
niillitt AGLIME -JUNE,JULY, & AUGUST

SALES, HAULING, SPREADING
BLENDING, BULK, BAGGED

Moist lime. Ideal for meadows with trees.
Call us now for prices on Lime & custom
blended Fertilizers. Try our blends with

calcium, sulfur & boron added. ,

1 200460 LBS. 73.00-89.00, 500-705
LBS. 58.00-69.00, MED. 250450 LBS.

45.00-65.00, 735-975 LBS. 45.0055.00,
LARGE 2 200295 LB. HOLSTEINS
60.0071.00.

CALVES: 377...VEALERS GOOD
145-175 LBS. 62.0077.00, STANDARD
AND GOOD 75-105 LBS. 19.0026.00,
UTILITY 7085 LBS. 10.0020.00.

FARM CALVES: HOLSTEIN BULLS
15.00 LOWER...#! HOLSTEIN BULLS
90125 LBS. 80.00115.00, #2 90125
LBS. 35.00-87.50, 80-90 LBS.
26.0045.00; #1 HOLSTEIN HEIFERS
8095 LBS. 195.00260.00, #2 70100
LBS. 70.00175.00. FEW BEEF TYPE
BULLS AND HEIFERS 8090 LBS.
40.0095.00. 135-175 LBS. 78.0088.00.

HOGS: 18...50WS US# 1-3 395-490
LBS. 23.50-30.50, SOO-S6O LBS.
27.5031.00.

BOARS: COUPLE 425 AND 495 LBS.
930.

FEEDER PIGS: 5...U5#1-3 85-155
LBS. FOR SLAUGHTER
47.0051.00..PER CWT.

SHEEP: 41...SLAUGHTER LAMBS
CHOICE 4060LBS. 623068.00.70100
LBS. 723080.00.

SLAUGHTER SHEEP: 19.0029.00,
FEW YEARUNGS 42.004730.

GOATS: 81...8Y THE HEAD. FEW
LARGE BILLIES 50.0070.00, MED.
37.00-52.50, LARGE NANNIES
323065.00, MED. 35.0050.00, LARGE
KIDS 22.0045.00, SMALL 17.0023.00.

Oklahoma City
Feeder Cattle
Oklahoma City, OK
Wed Jun 30, 1999

USDA-OK Dept Ag Market News
Oklahoma National Stockyards - Week-

ly Cattle Summary
Compared to last week: Feeder steers

and heifers weak to mostly 2.00 lower.
Demand moderate for feeders. Cattle
futures sharply lower Monday in reaction
to last Friday’s bearish hog inventory
report Steer and heifer calves steady with
good demand. Quality of feeder cattle
supply avenge to mostly plain. Weigh-ups
full to mostly average. Feeder cattle in

Feeder Steers: Medium and Large I 280
lbs thin 118.50; 375 lbs thin 110.00; few
400-450 lbs (420 lbs) 101.00-103.00
(102.66); 450-500 lbs (481 lbs)
90.50- (94.13); 500-550 lbs (537 lb)
86.50- (89.57); 550-600 lbs (572 lbs)
81.50- two loads thin or fancy
90.00- (86.16); 600-700 lbs (650 lbs)
77.50- (80.82); 700-750 lbs (730 lb)
75.75- (77.70); 750-800 lbs (771 lbs)
74.75- (76.25); 800-850 lbs (817 lb)
72.00- (75.03); 850-900 lbs (872 lbs)
68.25- 73.75 (71.27); 900-950 lbs(930 lbs)
66.00- (67.66); 1085 lb 63.25. Hols-
teins: few Large 2 600-800 lbs
58.00-
Feeder Heifers: Medium and Large 1 270
lbs thin 107.00; 323-375 lbs thin 96.00;
400-450 lbs (429 lbs) 85.00-89.50 (87.59);
450-500 lbs (476 lbs) 80.75-86.00 (83.14);
500-600 lbs (550 lb) 76.00-80.00 (78.82);
600-700 lbs (650 lbs) 71.00-76.00(74.09);
700-800 lbs (750 lbs) 69.25- 72.75 (71.03);
800-850 lbs (824 lbs) 67.25-69.50(68.93).

Slaughter Cows: Head %Lean Weight
Average Dress High Dress Low Dress
*Brk 36 75-80% 875-1650 37.25-40.50
39.00-41.50 36.50-37.50 *Bnr 82 80-85%
950-1725 37.50-40.50 40.00-45.00
35.50-38.30 Lean 71 85-90% 800-1400

Forney Longenecker 717-295-8914
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ISO N. Queen Street, Suite 100
Lancaster, PA 17603

Fauquier livestock
Exchange, Inc.

Marshall, Virginia
(540) 364-1566

Under New Management
Farmer Owned & Farmer Operated
Graded Feeder Cattle Sales

Tues. August 10 7:00 P.M.
Calf & Yearling

Tues. Sept. 14 7:00 P.M.
Calf & Yearling

REGULAR SALES EVERY
TUESDAY 1:30 PM

“Quality Feeder Cattle
Our Specialty”

ORDER BUYING AVAILABLE

medium to moderate flesh, end fleshy.
Slaughter cows and bulls steady. Demand
from packers and replacement buyers
good. Total of 485 cows and bulls sold
with 70 percent going to packers. Precipi-
tation in Oklahoma has continued on the
heavy side through June with much of the
state accumulating 6-10 or mote inches.
Most pastures are as good as they can be
with abundant hay made. *** The Oklaho-
ma National Stockyards and the Oklahoma
City Market News Office will be closed
Monday July 5. 1999 in observer)ce of the
Fourth of July Holiday. There will beaone
day sale on Tuesday July 6, 1999 which
will include feeder cattle and calves fol-
lowed by the slaughter cow and bull sale.
*** Receipts this week 9,000; last week
12,356; last year 11,093. Supply consisted

of 74 percent yearlings and calvesover 600
lbs; 21 percent calves under600 lbs; 5 per-
cent cows and bulls. Prices follow with
weighted avenge weight and price in
parenthesis.

36.00- 39.00-43.00 33.00-36.50
Light 10 85-92% 700-800 30.50-33.00

*Brk~Breakers (fat cows),
*Bnr~Boners (smooth cows)

Slaughter Bulls: Head Weight Avenge
Dress High Dress Low Dress Y.G. 1-2 37
1300-2300 50.00-54.00 53.00-57.00

45.00-
Estimated dressed cost at Oklahoma
National Stockyards: Lean 81.55, few light
carcasses 79.60; Boners 78.10; Breakers
73.30. Bulls 91.70.

Replacement Cows: Pretested for bangs,
pregnancy, and age Medium and Large 1
Age Weight Months Bred Quality Price
3-6 yr old 1000-1300 2-6 months High
quality 580.00-635.00 3-7 yr old
1000-1300 3-8 months Avg quality
490.00- 8-10 yr old 950-1150 3-8
months Avg quality 400.00-435.00

Pairs: Medium and Large I Age Cow
Weight Calf Wt Quality Price 2-3 yr old
850-1250 100-250 Avg quality
650.00- 4-6 yr old 1100-1500
150-250 Avg quality 695.00-740.00 7-10
yr old 825-1100 150-250 Avg quality
580.00-

Four States
Livestock

Hagerstown, Md.
June 3a 1999

Report Supplied By Auction
SLAUGHTER COWS: 87 HEAD.

STEADY TO 1.00 LOWER. UTILITY
36.00- HIGH DRESSING
40.00- CANNERS 33.00-36.00;
SHELLY 33.00 DOWN.

BULLS: 11 HEAD. YG#l 1700-1900
LBS. 49.25-55.50; YG#2 2016 LBS. AT
49.25; 1300-1850 LBS. 44.00-48.00.

FED STEERS: 13 HEAD. HIGH
CHOICE 1050-1375 LBS. 64.00-66.50;
CHOICE #2-3 62.00-64.00; LOW
CHOICE HOLSTEINS 1400-1600 LBS.
47.0049.25.

FED HEIFERS: 5 HEAD. I CHOICE
950 LBS. AT 61.25; HIGH CHOICE
HOLSTEINS 1300 LBS. AT 52.23;
SELECT HOLSTEINS 43.0048.00

CALVES: 140 HEAD. CHOICE
200-260 LBS. 74.0081.00; CULLS
85-110 LBS. 22.0030.00, 6085 LBS.
17.00-23.00. WEAK/ROUOH 17.00

DOWN. HOLSTEIN BULLS RETURN-
ING TO FARM 5.00 LOWER. #1 95-120
LBS. 85.00-102.00, 90-95 LBS.
45.0065.00; #290120 LBS. 35.0075.00;
HOLSTEIN HEIFERS #1 95-120 LBS.
2200024000.8095 LBS. 120.00160.00;
#2 90120 LBS. 133.00185.00; BEEF X
BULLS 75-120 LBS. 55.0087.00; BEEF
X HEIFERS 95-120 LBS. TO 87.50.

BUTCHER HOGS: # 1&3 240260LBS.
29.5030.25.

SOWS; 19 HEAD 300-400 LBS.
19.0024.50; 400500 LBS. 20.0024.50;

500600 LBS. 23.5026.50.
STOCK CATTLE: 120 HEAD.

STEERS MED. AND LARGE FRAME
200400LBS. 77.0079.00; 400600 LBS.
67.0078.00; 600800 LBS. 60.0071.00,
800975 LBS. 57.0070.00, HOLSTEINS
200400LBS. 48.0058.00,600900 LBS.
48.0055.00.

HEIFERS: MED. AND LARGE
FRAME 230450 LBS. 65.00-76.00;
450700 LBS. 38.0075.00.

BULLS: MED. AND LARGE FRAME
200300LBS. 80.0089.00; 400600LBS.
62.0073.00; 700900 LBS. TO 59.50.

DAIRYREPLACEMENTS: 14 HEAD.
LARGE SPRINGERS 950.00-1160.00;
SMALL B&W HOLSTEINS AT 860.00; 1
MED. FRESH AT 985.00, SHORT BRED
AT 760.00; SMALL HOLSTEIN HEIF-
ERS 180.00-280.00; STARTED HEIFER
CALVES 125.00-210.00.

SHEEP: 22.00-31.00.
LAMBS: 21 HEAD. CHOICE 70-115

LBS. 76-00-79.00.
PIGS AND SHOATS: 113 HEAD.

MOST SOLD FOR SLAUGHTER. BY
THE HEAD. GOOD 50-70 LBS.
30.00- BULK 10-25 LBS.
22.00-

Lancaster Vanfilhg, Saturiffif ddlyl s,''■lSB9-A7

Central Carlot
Beef Report

Dea Moines, 1A
Wed Jun 30, 1999

USDA Market News
USDA NATIONAL CARLOT BEEF

REPORT (includes majorproduction areas
in the Midwest and TX) as of 11:13 AM
•**NOON REPORT***

COW A BULL CARCASS FOB OMA-
HA Loads Reported. Compared to Tues-
day's 3:00 P.M. report: Cow and bull car-
casses not established.

UT,btk 2-4 4SO#/up 64.00 C UT.hng 1-3
400#/up 68.00 C Cutter 1-2 350#/up unq
Bulls YO 1 500#/up unq

COW& BULLCARCASS CAF WEST
COASTLoads Reported. Compared to last
week:

Market for Week Ended; June 23, 1999
Lds Price Range UT.brk 2-4 4SO#/up
UT.bng 1-3 400#/up 70.00 Cutter 1-2
3SO#/up 70.00 Bulls YG I Soo#/up

BONELESS PROCESSING BEEF/
BEEF TRIMMINGS Loads Reported.
Boneless processing beef not established.

FOB OMAHA BASIS: Chm Ln Lds
Price Range Wtavg 90% fr 104.0 - 107.0
105.(0 A 90% fz unq 85% fr 96.0 - 98.0
97.00 A 85%fz 75% fr 72.0 - 73.0 72.40A
75%fz 65% fr 58.5 - 61.059.50 A 65% fz
50% fr 50% fz 50% bx Bull 92-94 117.0
-126.00 120.75 C

FOB EAST TEXAS AND OKLAHO-
MA:Chm Ln Lds Price Range Wtavg 90%
fr unq 90% fz unq 85% fr 85% fz 75% fr
75% fz 65% fr 65% fz

CAF NORTHEAST AREAS: Chm Ln
Lds PriceRange Wtavg 90% frunq 90% fz
unq 85%frunq 85% fz75% fr 75% fz 65%
fr 65% fz

CAF WEST COAST BASIS Market for
Week Ended; 6/25/99 Chm Ln Lds Price
Range Wtavg 90% fr 106.00 -107.00
106.73 90% fz unq 85% fr 98.00-102 JO
100.2085% fzunq7s% frunq7s% fzunq

65% fr 59.00 - 61 JO 60.37 65% fz 50% fr
34.00 - 35.00 34.50 50% fz unq

**ABCDE after quotes represents days
since last actual market test Quotes are
dropped after 5 days of no test or before if
they no longer reflect current market
conditions.**

Frederick
Livestock
Auction

Frederick, Md.
June 28, 1999

Report Supplied By Auction
SLAUGHTER COWS: 70 HEAD.

UTILITY 37.00-41.00; HIGH DRESSING
41.00- CANNERS 33.00-38.00;
SHELLY 33.00 DOWN.

BULLS: 6 HEAD. YG#2 1100-1500
LBS. 4&00-48.25.

FED STEERS: 5 HEAD HOLSTEINS.
CHOICE 1625-1800 LBS. 45.75-48.25.

FED HEIFERS: HOLSTEIN 1400LBS.
AT 45.75.

VEALCALVES: 167HEAD. 1 255 LB.
AT 70.00; CULLS 85-110 LBS.
25.00- 60-85 LBS. 17.00-25.00.

FARM CALVES: HOLSTEIN BULLS
15.00- LOWER. 95-120 LBS.
87.00- FEW TO 109.00, 85 LBS.
30.00- HOLSTEIN HEIFERS,
PRICES HIGHER. 90-120 LBS.
212.00- 80-120 LBS.
135.00- 70-80 LBS. 70.00-85.00;

BEEF X BULLS 57.00-105.00, BEEF X
HEIFERS 40.00-70.00.

BUTCHER HOGS: 43 HEAD,
1.00- HIGHER. #l&2 230-265 LBS.
34.00- #2&3 210-270 LBS.
33.00-

SOWS; 1 425 LBS. TO 22.00.
STOCK CATTLE: STEERS, FEW

OFFERED. HEIFERS, I 700 LBS. AT
52.00.

BULLS: MED.500-700 LBS. TO 54.00.
SHEEP: 7 HEAD. HEAVYWEIGHTS

24.00-
LAMBS: 4 HEAD. HIGHCHOICE TO

PRIME 120LBS. AT 83.00, 30-50 LBS.
77.00-87.00; MD. 85 LBS. AT 67,00;
YEARLINGS TO 51.00.

GOATS: SMALL 9.00-26.00.
PIGS AND SHOATS: 9 HEAD. BY

THE HEAD, 6 HEAD40 LBS. AT 24.00,
50-70 LBS. 28.00-31.00.


